Resub 06-12-19	09-16-1998
MRD 6-4-98	MMERCE tark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original 9036 eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YUNG-DAR CHEN, JUNG-HAO HSIUE and SHIUH-SHENG CHANG  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes INO  3. Nature of conveyance: □X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd. No. 121 Park Avenue 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan R.O.C.
□ Other:  Execution Date: April 28, 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 잦 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 웹 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
RANDY W. TUNG Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0484  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0/1598 STAGANTO 000000E4 090907E9	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,311  Signature  Teleparates of access including access to the discovered and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  June 4, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0857

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, YUNG-DAR CHEN, JUNG-HAO HSIUE AND SHIUH-SHENG CHANG, have invented certain improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING ECCENTRICITY BETWEEN TWO CIRCULAR MEMBERS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. of No. 121, Park Avenue 3, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, YUNG-DAR CHEN, JUNG-HAO HSIUE AND SHIUH-SHENG CHANG, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the 28th/day of April 1,19\_98 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States

1

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0858 and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Y. D. Cher YUNG-DAR CHEN JUNG-HAD HSTUE JUNG-HAO HSTUE

SHIUH- SHENG CHANG

TUNG & ASSOCIATES 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302

2

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0859



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 18, 1998

PTAS

TUNG & ASSOCIATES
RANDY W. TUNG
838 W. LONG LAKE ROAD
SUITE 120
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48302



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100737300

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

DECENVE DAUG 26 1998

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 06/04/1998